Other information related to leases (in millions):

Three Months Ended March 31,
Supplemental Cash Flows Information 2024 2023

Cash paid for amounts included in the measurement of lease liabilities:
Operating cash flows from operating leases $ 41.1 $ 38.0
Operating cash flows from finance leases $ 2.2 $ 1.2
Operating cash flows from DLF obligations $ 13.0 $ 8.6
Financing cash flows from finance leases $ 1.5 $ 1.0
Financing cash flows from DLF obligations $ 6.6 $ 4.4

Lease liabilities arising from new ROU assets:
Operating leases $ 19.0 $ 9.7
Financing leases $ 0.1 $ 17.6
DLF obligations $ 30.6 $ 45.7

 During the course of the construction of our venues, certain financing partners remit funds directly to our construction vendors on our behalf rather than providing the construction advances directly
to us. These funds are presented as non-cash investing and financing activities within our condensed consolidated statement of cash flows. For the three months ended March 31, 2024, the amount
contributed by these financing partners was $2.3 million. For the three months ended March 31, 2023, the amount contributed by these financing partners was $5.4 million, which was corrected
from $35.8 million, as previously reported.

March 31, 2024 December 31, 2023
Weighted average remaining lease term (years):

Operating leases 15.7 15.9
Financing leases 36.6 36.8
DLF obligations 37.9 38.1

Weighted average discount rate:
Operating leases 5.8 % 5.8 %
Financing leases 6.3 % 6.3 %
DLF obligations 9.7 % 10.0 %

(1)

(1)

17

As of March 31, 2024, our future minimum lease obligations were as follows (in millions):

Operating Leases Financing Leases DLF Obligations Total

Remainder of 2024 $ 115.3 $ 11.0 $ 52.9 $ 179.2
2025 164.2 17.1 81.3 262.6
2026 160.0 17.3 84.9 262.2
2027 157.1 17.3 86.2 260.6
2028 153.3 17.6 88.4 259.3
Thereafter 1,689.5 739.5 4,014.0 6,443.0

Total future lease payments 2,439.4 819.8 4,407.7 7,666.9
Less: imputed interest 922.0 529.3 3,393.9 4,845.2

Total $ 1,517.4 $ 290.5 $ 1,013.8 $ 2,821.7

 Future lease payments for DLF Obligations include approximately $37.3 million of reimbursements which we expect to receive from third-party financing partners that were not yet received as of
March 31, 2024. Imputed interest includes approximately $138.7 million related to these unfunded DLF Obligations as of March 31, 2024.

Note 6. Financing Arrangements
Our credit facilities and long-term debt obligations are summarized as follows (in millions, except interest rates):

March 31, December 31,
Maturity Date Interest Rate 2024 2023

Short-Term Credit Facilities
2023 U.S. ABL Credit Facility March 16, 2028 5.33% $ 25.8 $ 26.3